

2018 JUL 23 AN 10: 34

CELA

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MUR 7028
Plumbers and Pipefitters Local Union)	
No. 9; Plumbers and Pipefitters Local)	
Union No. 9 PAC and Michael Maloney)	
in his official capacity as treasurer)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on July 17, 2018, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0, on an amended pre-meeting tally, to:

- 1. Enter into pre-probable cause conciliation with Plumbers and Pipefitters Local Union No. 9 and Plumbers and Pipefitters Local Union No. 9 PAC and Michael Maloney in his official capacity as treasurer.
- 2. Approve the joint conciliation agreement, as recommended in the Second General Counsel's Report dated June 28, 2018.
- 3. Approve the appropriate letters.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

7/18/18

Laura E. Sinram

Deputy Secretary of the Commission